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CT FHWA FHWA EFL David Payne Access Program Manager david.payne@dot.gov 
 

571-434-1543 

CT FHWA FHWA-DO Erik Shortell Asst. Transportation 
Planner 

erik.shortell@dot.gov 860-494-7578 

CT FHWA FHWA-DO Eloise Powell PE&R team Leader eloise.Powell@dot.gov 860-494-7566 

CT FHWA FHWA-DO Michelle Hilary ADA michelle.hilary@dot.gov 
 

860-494-7571 

CT LPA CRCOG Jennifer Carrier Director of 
Transportation Planning, 
CRCOG 

jcarrier@crcog.org 
 

860-522-2217,  
ext 212 

CT State CDOT David Elder Planner, Office of 
Strategic Planning and 
Projects 

David.Elder@ct.gov 
 

860-594-2139 

CT FLMA NPS Bob Holzheimer Northeast FLHP 
Coordinator 

Bob_Holzheimer@nps.gov 
 

617-223-5137 

CT FLMA NPS Peter Steele Northeast 
Transportation 
Program Manager 

Peter_steele@nps.gov 
 

617-223-5130 

CT FLMA FWS Jeff Mast Regional Coordinator, 
Refuge Roads Program 

Jeffrey_Mast@fws.gov 
 

413-253-8638 

CT FLMA FWS Nathan Caldwell US Fish and Wildlife 
Service Transit and Trails 
Coordinator 

nathan_caldwell@fws.gov 
 

703-358-2205 

CT FLMA USFS Rosana Barkawi Transportation System 
Development and FHWA 
Liaison Program Manager 

rosanabarkawi@fs.fed.us. 
 

703-605-4509 

CT FLMA DOD (USACE) Mike Vissichelli Regulatory Appeals 
Review Officer 

Michael.G.Vissichelli@usace.army.mil 
 

347-370-4663 

CT FLMA DOD (non-
USACE) 

Jason Cowin Senior Engineer/ 
HND-SDDCTEA 

Jason.W.Cowin.civ@mail.mil 618-220-5229 
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